2021/10/31 15:26

#582: PCA0502.sas

Obs | sex | shintyou | taijyuu | kyoui | jitaku | kodukai | carryer |tsuuwa
1 F 1455 42.0 76 BHEHE 0 3700
2 |F 146.7 41.0 85| BE4A 10000 = Vodafone 6000
3 F 148.0 43.0 80 HEX 50000 | DoCoMo 4000
4 | F 150.0 46.0 86 40000
5 F 151.7 415 80 BHEX 35000
6 F 152.0 35.0 77 BEX% 60000 | DoCoMo 2000
7 F 153.0 46.5 87 TBXE 10000
8 F 153.0 55.0 78 BEHX 30000
9|F 1544 440 75 BEXE 9000 | au 2000
10 | F 155.0 48.0 83 | Ff84 180000

Plot of shintyou*taijyuu. Legend: A =1 obs, B = 2 obs, etc.
shintyou |
I
190 +
I
| A
| A A A
| B AA A
180 + AA GC C AAAB A
| BA BAB A A
| ABABA B C BAA AA
| A B BA BAAB AAA A
| AA AEA A DA
170 + ADCDGED BA A A A A
| ADADAABB D
| C BAABAAAAA
| A C AAA B
| A AA BA A A
160 + BCDA AA
| AAAAB
| A AABAA A
I AA A
| A
150 + A
| A
| B
I
I
140 +
I
20 40 60 80 100
taijyuu

The PRINCOMP Procedure

Observations | 199
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Variables 3

Simple Statistics

kyoui

8.88626378

kyoui

20.7993036
47.7707020

shintyou taijyuu
Mean | 168.8497487  60.44773869 § 86.34221106
StD 7.9248036 ' 10.50548113
Covariance Matrix
shintyou taijyuu
shintyou | 62.8025126 = 56.7763504
taijyuu 56.7763504 | 110.3651337
kyoui 20.7993036 | 47.7707020

Total Variance | 252.13333029

78.9656840

Eigenvalues of the Covariance Matrix

Eigenvalue | Difference

Proportion

1 175.540573  121.609468 0.6962
2 53.931105 31.269454 0.2139
3 22.661651 0.0899
Eigenvectors
Prin1 Prin2 Prin3
shintyou | 0.464556 -.478107 | 0.745387
taijyuu 0.749904 -.235289 -.618290
kyoui 0.470991 0.846199  0.249230
Scree Plot
150
]
=
]
Z 100
[:E]
B0
w
o0 -
1 2
Principal Component

Cumulative
0.6962
0.9101
1.0000

Proportion

#582: PCA0502.sas

Variance Explained
1.0 -
L
08 -
06 |
04
02— —

""-u\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

1 2

Principal Component

“@---- Qumulative
——&—— Proportion
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Obs
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

20

Prin2

-20

sex  shintyou | taijyuu | kyoui

F 145.5 42.0 76
F 146.7 41.0 85
F 148.0 43.0 80
F 150.0 46.0 86
F 151.7 415 80
F 152.0 35.0 77
F 153.0 46.5 87
F 153.0 55.0 78
F 154.4 440 75
F 155.0 48.0 83
F 156.0 42.0 85
F 156.0 46.0 82
F 156.0 48.0 70
F 156.0 49.0 85
F 156.0 50.0 82

Jitaku

B%E
&

ot

HF I | HF I
ol o dt i

ct

o

b o df  di

I-Prgli HF O | HF O HF DD K OO I-Fer} HF I+ HF I HF - | HF T HF OO
I

#582: PCA0502.sas

kodukai
0

10000

50000

40000
35000

60000

10000

30000

9000

180000

10000

30000

25000

40000

Plot of Prin2xPrinl. Legend: A = 1 obs,

AABAAABB DB CAC E A AAB AA A

+ I

I I A
| A | A A

I A A I

| B A AAA AB | AAA

| AA AABCD A BAB| AAAB A
I

: A----A--DA--BBBBC+BBD-ADCAA-AA-ABAA
| A A ABA AC E D DCBAA

| A A A BBAA BB AAA AA

| A M BA A A

| A Al AAAA

I A I

| A

+

| A

I

I

I

I

I

carryer

Vodafone

DoCoMo

DoCoMo

au

DoCoMo

Vodafone

Vodafone

B = 2 obs,

A
A

tsuuwa
3700

6000

4000

2000

2000

15000

7000

10000

eto.

Print
-29.5524

-25.5059

-25.7571

-19.7523
—-25.1631

-31.3111

-17.5127

-15.3775

—-24.3890

—-17.3427

—-20.4356

-18.8490

-23.0011

-15.1863

—-15.8494

A
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Prin2
6.7527

14.0300

8.7069

12.1220
7.2908

6.1382

11.4163

1.8005

1.1807

6.7223

9.3483

5.8686

—-4.7564

7.7013

49274

Prin3
-8.5761

-4.8203

-6.3340

-5.2027
-2.6487

0.8462

-3.0265

10.5250

-3.4280

-3.4601

1.4935

-1.7273

-5.9547

—-2.8345

-4.2005
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Plot of Prin3#Prin2. Legend: A =1 obs, B = 2 obs, etc
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Plot of Prin3*Prinl. Legend: A =1 obs, B = 2 obs, etc
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10

-20

Obs

10

11

12
13
14

#58: PCA0502.sas

I I A
+ A A B A
| A AAA B
| A A DB AAA AAA
| A AA B AABA AAA A BAA BA
| A A AAAA DBBACBABD BBAA AB A A
t BA-ACBBAAB-BA+AAD-AA-C-CA—A
| A ABAABBA  AB D|ACACAAAA AA A
| AA AABA B A B |ABAA ABAB A A A
| AAA AA |A A A A
| A | A A
+ A A | A
I I A
I A | A
I | A
I I
+ I
I A
I I
I I
I I
+ I
I I
-40 -20 0 20 40 60
Prini
sex  shintyou | taijyuu | kyoui | jitaku | kodukai | carryer | tsuuwa Prini
F 152.0 35.0 770 BE 60000 | DoCoMo 2000  -31.3111
&
F 145.5 42.0 760 B=E 0 3700 -29.5524
4
169.0 60.0 305 T1& 70000 9000 -26.5671
o
F 148.0 43.0 800 H=E 50000 DoCoMo 4000  -25.7571
e
F 146.7 41.0 850 H=E 10000 @ Vodafone 6000 -25.5059
&
F 151.7 415 800 HE 35000 . —25.1631
&
F 154.4 440 750 B=E 9000  au 2000 -24.3890
e
F 156.0 48.0 700 B=E 30000 .| —23.0011
&
M 162.7 420 750 B=E 0 1600 -22.0330
&
F 156.0 42.0 850 | BE 0 DoCoMo 15000 -20.4356
&
F 156.5 45.0 800 T18 60000  au 10000 -20.3086
23
F 150.0 46.0 86.0 40000 .| —=19.7523
M 168.0 54.0 56.0 40000 .| —=19.5208
168.0 50.0 630 T1& . .| —19.2235

3
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Prin2
6.1382

6.7527

-47.2201

8.7069

14.0300

7.2908

1.1807

-4.7564

-2.3170

9.3483

41724

12.1220
-23.7522
-16.8876

Prin3
0.8462

-8.5761

-13.5287

-6.3340

-4.8203

-2.6487

-3.4280

-5.9547

3.9953

1.4935

-1.2348

-5.2027
-4.2090
0.0088
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Obs
15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
31

32

33

34

35

36
37

38

39

40

41

SeX

F

shintyou

160.0

158.0
156.0

160.0

153.0

159.5

158.0

155.0

166.0

163.0

156.0

153.0

156.0

162.0

162.0

159.0
158.0

159.0

160.0

158.0

157.8

166.0
166.0

165.0

160.0

159.0

161.0

taijyuu

51.0

46.0
46.0

48.0

46.5

470

48.0

48.0

47.0

46.0

50.0

55.0

49.0

45.5

47.0

49.0
49.0

49.0

50.0

50.0

52.0

48.0
48.0

50.0

50.0

49.0

53.0

kyoui
70.0

80.0
82.0

76.0

87.0

80.0

80.0

83.0

75.0

80.0

82.0

78.0

85.0

85.0

83.0

83.0
85.0

85.0

83.0

85.0

83.0

82.0
82.0

80.0

85.0

88.0

80.0

Ho RO B BT D HFOF HF—] HFOF HF O HY O OHF O HROG HF —] HFOF MY O OHF -] HFOD HFOG
db db m df | ot @ 4t df @ oot At dt ot 4 @ o at @ 4 df

Hr I HF O HFOT HF
it

#58: PCA0502.sas

kodukai | carryer | tsuuwa Prini
60000 3000 -18.8931
27500 | Willcom 3000 -18.8618

10000 @ Vodafone 7000 | —18.8490

5000 ' No . —18.3169
10000 . —17.5127
60000 25000  -17.4151

0 2980 -17.3620

180000 . —17.3427

30000 | J- 8000  -16.7505
PHONE

50000 . —16.5391

40000 | Vodafone 10000  -15.8494

30000 . —18.3775
25000 . —15.1863
55000 | au 5000  -15.0236
200000 . —14.8408

80000 ' DoCoMo 12000  -14.7346
0 . —14.2572

0  DoGoMo 10000  -13.7926

150000 ' DoGoMo 12000 ' —-13.5202

30000 ' DoGoMo 10000 ' -13.5073

10000  -13.0424

50000 . —12.7036
300000 . —12.7036
0 9878 -12.6103

20000 | Vodafone 5000 -12.5782

30000 . —12.3797

20000 10000  -12.2189
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Prin2
-1.37417

3.2200
5.8686

-1.5916

11.4163

2.2675

2.7494

6.7223

-5.0712

0.8294

4.9274

1.8005

7.7013

5.6562

3.6108

4.5746
6.7451

6.2670

3.8612

6.5098

4.4425

0.6169
0.6169

-1.0679

5.5536

8.8056

0.1386

Prin3
-4.8280

-0.7350
-1.7273

-1.4778

-3.0265

-0.2352

-1.9716

-3.4601

3.3636

2.9919

—-4.2005

-10.5250

—-2.8345

3.8018

2.3759

-1.0968
—-1.3438

-0.5984

-0.9697

-1.9620

-3.8462

4.4899
4.4899

2.0095

-0.4713

0.1493

-2.8269
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Obs
42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61
62

63

64

65

66
67

68

sex | shintyou

F 157.0
M 163.0
M 170.0
F 164.0
F 160.0
F 160.0
F 164.0
M 165.0
F 162.0

173.0
M 169.0
M 168.7
F 165.0

168.0
F 160.2
M 168.0
F 167.0
F 167.0
M 165.0
M 163.0
M 171.0

179.0

175.0
M 169.0
M 166.0
M 169.0

167.0

taijyuu

53.0

51.0

55.0

51.0

53.0

50.0

51.0

50.0

52.0

51.5

56.0

51.8

54.0

55.0

57.2

53.0

53.0

53.0

93.0

60.0
94.0

52.0

55.0

55.0

55.0
53.0

55.0

kyoui
84.0

82.0

70.0

83.0

84.0

89.0

85.0

86.0

86.0

76.0

75.0

820

84.0

80.0

85.0

84.0

85.0

85.0

87.0

78.0
80.0

76.0

76.0

82.0

85.0
86.0

85.0

jitaku
BHE

db | dt a0 o df  dF d

ottt

HF I | HF O HF O HF OO HE+ HF— P B W~ I H - | I MO HF I HF O HF OO | HF OO | HF OO | HF 0D
ol af  dl| o i m o 4 4 @ 4| m ot

HF I | H
o

#58: PCA0502.sas

kodukai | carryer | tsuuwa Prini Prin2
30000 . 12,1931 5.4358
10000 . —11.8476 1.3454
50000 | J- 7000 -11.2480 -13.0969
PHONE

70000 .1 =10.9120 1.7135
25000  DoCoMo 3000 | -10.7994 4.0015
65000 .1 =10.6942 8.9384
40000 . —9.9700 3.4059
0 0 -9.7844 4.0093
30000 . —9.6783 4.9730
0 5500 | -9.6530  -8.6305
50000 . —8.6077  -8.6231
0 2974 -8.5997 -1.5681

50000 | Vodafone 10000  -7.7268 1.3757

0 2500  -7.4672 -3.6787
75000 | DoCoMo 9000  -7.0859 3.7639
0 6800 -7.0830 0.1767
50000 | au 13000 = -7.0766 1.5010
130000 . —1.0766 1.5010

6000 -7.0637 4.1496

80000 . —6.9824  -4.1570
0 9800  -6.8234 -4.8771
0 7000 = -6.4907 -11.6168
0 4380  -6.0992 -10.4103
0 7500 = -6.0606 = —2.4644
100000 . —6.0413 1.5085
50000 5000 -5.6765 1.3910
0 5000 -5.5768 1.0304
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Prin3
-4.8115

0.3989

0.1527

1.3935

-2.5754

0.5257

1.8920

3.5049

0.0322

6.0483

0.0352

4.1530

0.5333

1.1542

-4.7739

3.3877

2.8916

2.8916

1.8993

-6.1626
4.0087

10.2114

5.3750

2.3981

0.9096
4.6316

1.6550
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Obs
69

70

71

72

73
74

75

76

71

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

sex | shintyou | taijyuu
F 163.0 55.0
M 165.0 57.0
M 162.0 56.0
F 160.0 59.0
F 165.0 58.0
M 165.0 55.0

168.0 56.0
M 156.0 61.0
M 168.8 56.5
F 164.0 57.0

170.0 60.0

165.0 61.0
M 168.0 62.0
M 168.0 56.0

170.0 58.0
M 169.0 58.0
M 168.0 58.0
M 167.0 60.0
M 170.0 62.0
M 171.0 56.0

177.0 58.0
M 170.0 60.0

170.0 55.0
M 166.0 60.0

169.3 63.0
M 178.0 59.0

kyoui
90.0

85.0

90.0

88.0

85.0
90.0

86.0

90.0

85.5

90.0

80.0

84.0

80.0

90.0

85.0

86.0

88.0

86.0

80.0

89.0

80.0

84.0

92.0

88.0

80.0

78.0

HE] WM HEDD B
¢ @ o Bt b d¢ @ @ Bt A db @ BE b db b oAb db b ol B db

I-I-T-g W HF~ WO M~ HFIF I B A B B~ BRI RO B~ B I B RO HIF HF O HF O HF O

#58: PCA0502.sas

kodukai
100000

100000

50000
10000

20000

70000

80000

120000

30000

15000

20000

45000

65000

120000

150000

0

carryer tsuuwa
J_
PHONE
980
3000
DoCoMo 10000
DoCoMo 7000
uQ- 2140
mobil
4284
2000
8500
4380
3200
2000
3980
5500
5000
Vodafone 10000

Prini
-5.0800

-5.0061

—-4.7947

-4.4161

-4.2562
-4.1509

-3.8913

-3.8325

-3.3802

-3.1157

-2.7885

-2.47174

-2.2178

-2.0073

-1.9334

-1.9269

-1.4495

-1.3563

-1.2887

-1.0847

-1.0364

-0.9046

-0.8862

-0.8788

-0.8640

-0.7640
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Prin2
7.1738

1.5160

7.4166

5.9746

1.2807
6.2176

1.1632

9.1088

0.2400

6.2251

-5.8114

-0.2713

-5.3257

4.5480

-1.1098

0.2145

2.3850

0.7001

-6.2819

2.2675

-8.6875

—-2.4266

55195

2.8707

-6.1826

-11.0933

Prin3
-0.0804

-1.0724

-1.4441

-5.2882

-1.6907
1.4104

2.0313

-9.0079

2.1939

-0.5716

—-0.4465

-3.7948

-3.1738

3.0282

2.0363

1.5401

1.2932

-1.1872

-1.6830

5.0152

6.0078

0.5505

5.6358

—-1.4342

-2.8231

5.6365
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Obs
95

96
97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111
112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

sex | shintyou | taijyuu

M 180.5 55.0

175.0 58.0
M 170.0 58.0
M 175.0 60.0

175.0 57.0
M 171.0 60.0
M 176.0 57.0
M 173.0 84.0
M 167.0 61.0

170.0 65.0
M 169.0 62.0

163.0 65.0
M 173.0 60.0
M 170.0 60.0
M 165.0 63.0
M 181.0 60.0
M 168.0 65.0
M 167.0 60.0
M 170.6 61.1

169.2 63.5
M 175.0 60.0
M 170.0 65.0
M 170.0 65.0
M 174.3 62.4
M 172.0 61.0
M 171.0 62.0
M 179.0 60.0

kyoui
82.0

83.0
88.0

80.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

46.0

89.0

80.0

87.0

88.5

87.0

90.0

91.0

80.0

85.0
94.0

88.9

81.1

88.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

90.0

89.5

85.0

jitaku
BHE
4

w4t m

ot

oA WA WD WA D WD WA BT WA D oA BT D A
b b b b b oAb B db o db B ot df o db db Bl

I-FHEJ“J:; He O HF 00 H¥ OO HF OO HF OO | HY OO | HF ] | HE O HE O

kodukai
0

163000

15000

20000

350000

105000

20000

100000

160000

40000

60000

20000

25000

300000

#58: PCA0502.sas

carryer

au

tsuuwa

4000

6000

3000

5150

3000

1000

9000

1200

1980

7000

2750

7000

2900

Prini
-0.7182

-0.5526
-0.5204

-0.4658

-0.3605

0.0310

0.1040

0.5892

0.8066

0.9610

1.5437

1.7125

1.9021

1.9214

2.3193

2.3216

2.3868
2.4117

2.5069

3.0911

3.3022

3.3159

3.3159

3.3638

3.6004

3.6502

3.7474
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Prin2
-7.9627

-5.1927
1.4288

-8.2019

-3.2650

-2.0585

-3.7431

41.6634

3.0035

-6.9878

0.1196

3.5516

-1.3223

2.6506

5.1815

11.0705

-1.8006
7.4697

1.1741

0.2633

-1.4323

—-2.7568

—-2.7568

-4.2009

1.4591

1.2788

-5.8833
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